Specifications subject to change without notice / May 2026 Page 1 of 11acclaimlighting.com
PROJECT FIRM ORDER # TYPE QTY
Linear XTR™
Temperature
-40° F to 131° F
-40° C to 55° C
Configure your product
XT

	• Up to 8000W power consumption
	• Maximum of 2x 700’  Linear XTR runs*
XTR Driver 8000
XTR Dr i ver 8000
Power IN :220V -277V~,8000W
Part #	 XTR Driver 8000
* All fixtures controlled within a
single DMX universe
Specifications subject to change without notice / May 2026 Page 4 of 11acclaimlighting.com
PROJECT FIRM ORDER # TYPE QTY
Linear XTR™
Related components
Feed cables (inc terminator)
10’ (3m)		  XTRFC10
50’ (15m)	 XTRFC50
100’ (30m)	 XTRFC100
Link cables
6” (15cm)  	 XTRLC0.5
1’ (30cm)  	 XTRLC1
5’ (1.5m)  	 XTRLC5
10’ (3m)		  XTRLC10
50’ (15m)	 XTRLC50
100’ (30m)	 XTRLC100
Terminator (end cap)
Terminator	 XTRECT
IP66 junction box (plus outlet cable gland)
Part #		  AJBOX1